Office of Urban Renewal San Antonio

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

City Council A-Session Item #48 (Item 17-4244)

June 21, 2018



OUR SA MOU

- Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)
 - City of San Antonio
 - Office of Urban Redevelopment San Antonio (OUR SA)
- Formally establishing the administration of activities and processes for the implementation of the \$20 million 2017-2022 Neighborhood Improvements Bond Program





OFFICE OF URBAN REDEVELOPMEN

THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO







OUR SA MOU Details

- Outlines the Division of Responsibilities
- Outlines the Staffing Plan
 - Includes Minimum Three Full-Time Employees
- City gives the OUR SA Board and City staff the authority to negotiate and execute real estate contracts not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000.00) in non-refundable earnest money contracts









Recommendation

- OUR SA unanimously voted to approve the MOU at the June 11th board meeting.
- Staff recommends City Council approval of the Ordinance authorizing an agreement with the Office of Urban Redevelopment San Antonio (OUR SA) for the administration of activities related to the 2017-2022 Neighborhood Improvements Bond Program.

